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RESOLVES 

OF 'l'IIE. 

STATE OF MAINE, 

WHICH COMlI1ENCED ON 'l'HE 1"IFTH DAY OF .TANtTARY, AND ENDED ON THE 

'r\VENTX~EIGHTH DAY or FEllaUAR Y', ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT I1tTNDRF,D AN'D TWENTY-FIVE. 

l'UDT,ISHED AGnR/UnI,Y TO THE rrESOLYE OF THE 20TH ilF J'UNF., 1e'l.). 

I'RIN'fEO nv T(lDD AND Si'fITH ........ PRINTERS 1'0 THE ~T!.TF. 
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456 PAY ROLL-HOUSE. 

PAY ROLL of the members of tIle House of Repl'esentatives of , 
theflfth Legislatul'e, of the State of .Maine, held in Portland, 
beginning on Wednesday, January jifth, and ending February 
twenty-eighth, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hun-
dred and twenty-jive. 

COUNTY OF YORK. 
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Alfred, Daniel Goodenow, 30 48 102 
Buxton, Joseph Hobson, JUD.} 20 55 114 
Benvick, William Weymouth, 45 53 115 
BirldefOl'd, Seth Spring, 20 55 114 
Cornish, Simeon Pease, 35 55 117 
Elliot, John Hammond, 60 55 122, 
Hollis, John Smith, 20 55 114 
Kittery, Joshua T. Chase, 60 55 122 
Kennebunk, Joseph Dane, 25 51 107 
Kennebunk Port, Hobert Towne, 25 53 111 
Limington, Simeon Strout, Jun. 30 55 116' 
Lyman, Nathaniel Hill, 25 55 115 
Limerick, Simon Fogg, 30 55 1I6 
Lebanon, Samuel Pray" 50 53 116 
Newjield, James Ayer, 35 52 111 
Parsonsjield, Moses Sweat, 40 54 116 
South Berwick, Nathaniel Low, 50 55 120 
Saco, John Spring, 20 55 114 
Waterborough, Phinehas Ricl{er, 30 55 116 
Trells, Nahum MOl'l'ill, 30 34 74 
Y01'k, Elihu Bragdon, 55 '55 121 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 

Brunswick, Roger Merrill, 30 53 112 
Bridgton, Bennet Pil{f!, 40 49 106 
Baldwin, Ephraim BI'own, 30 55 1I6 
Cumbedand, Ephraim Sturdivant, 10 55 112 
Cape Elizabeth, Woodbury Jordan, 10 55 112 
Durham, Allen H. Cobb, 25 55 115 
FI'Cep01't, Joseph Dennison, 20 46 96 
Gorham, Samuel Stephenson, 10 55 112 
Gray, Clement H. Humphrey, 20 55 114 
Harpswell, Stephen Pul'inton, 40 55 118 
Minot, Willat'd H. WoodbUl'Y, 35 55 117 
North- Yarmottth, Edward Russell, 10 55 112 
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Ot,isfield, Jacob Emel'son, 40 55 118 
Portland, Joseph Adams, 55 110 

" Samuel Fessenden, 55 110 
" Joshua Richat'dson, 55 110 

Poland, 'William Dunn, :'30 55 116 
Raymond, Zachariah Leach, 25 55 115 
Standish, Benjamin Poland, 20 50 104 
Westbrook, Jonathan Smith, 5 55 111 
Windham, J uhn Eveleth, 15 46 95 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 

,/llna, Elisha J, Ford, 60 44 100 
Bath, Joseph F, Wingate, 35 48 103 
Bowdoin, Solomoll Eaton, 40 55 118 
Bowdoinham, Elihu Hatch, 45 51 III 
Boothbay, John McKown, 65 47 107 
Bristol, Am'on Blaney, 65 55 123 
Camden, Frye Hall, 100 44 108 
Edgecomb, Thomas Cunningham, 65 55 123 
Friendship, Nathaniel Walton, 90 55 128 
Flope, Fergus McLane, 100 44 108 
Jefferson, Jonathan TI'ask, 75 55 125 
Litchfield, David C, Bul'l', 50 28 66 
Lisbon, Nathaniel Eames, 35 55 117 
Montville, Jonathan Fogg, 105 46 113 
Nobleborouglt, Benjamin Flint, 65 55 123 
Phipsburg, Parker McCobb, 45 55 119 
Palermo, Thomas Eastman, 90 55 128 
St. George, John Watts, 95 50 119 
Thomaston, John Ruggles, Speake?', 90 55 238 
Topsham, William Frost, 30 55 116 
Wiscasset, Daniel Quinnam, 50 55 120 5 10 

1J.: Union, Nathaniel Robbins, 95 44 107 
Warren, Amos H. Hodgman, 85 55 127 
Waldobo1'ough, Avery Rawson, 70 38 90 
Wales, Joseph Small, 45 55 119 
Whitefield, Joseph Bailey, 60 55 122 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK. 

Belfast, James McCrillis, 120 55 1:'34 
Buckspo1·t, Samuel M. Pond, 155 48 127 
Bluehill, Joshua W. Hathaway, 180 50 136 
Castine, Thomas Adams, 160 42 116 
Decr Islc, William Stinson, 190 55 148 
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Ellsworth, John G. Deane, 180 41 118 
Frankfort, Thomas Snow, 145 55 139 
Gouldsborough, Bal'ney S. Hill, 200 52 144 
J1lckson, Silas )Varl'en, 125 55 135 
Lincolnville, Nathaniel Millikin, 1I0 55 132 
Jlifount Desert, William W. Thomas, 210 55 152 
jV'orthpol,t, Benjamin Shaw, 120 55 134 
Orland, Charles Hutchins, Jr. 160 55 142 
Prospect, Ezra 'I'I'eat, 150 51 132 
Swanville, Ebenezer WiIliams, 135 55 137 
Vinalhaven, Ebenezer Calderwood, 150 55 140 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON. 

Jiddison, John B. Wass, 260 52 156 
Calais, William Vance, 315 51 165 
Eastport, John BUl'gin, 300 50 160 
Lubec, Jabez Mowry, 300 38 136 
.Machias, John C. Talbot, 275 55 165 
Steuben, Samuel B. Merrill, 240 50 148 

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC. 

Augusta, Renel Williams, 60 48 108 1 .2 
Brlgrade, John Pitts, 80 46 1C)S 
China, Abishai Bensoll, 85 51 119 
Clinton, William Speal'ing JUll. 90 39 96 
Farmington, James Bl1ttenfield, 80 55 126 
Freedom, Daniel Ricl,er, 95 55 129 
Gardiner, Daniel Robinson, 60 55 122 
Hallowell, William H. Page, 60 55 122 
Leeds, Thomas Francis, 50 49 108 
Monmouth, Beiljamin White, Jun. 50 55 120 
New Sltaron, Varnllm Cram, 80 55 126 
Pittston, Thomas Coss, 60 55 122 
Readfield, Solomon Lombat'd, 60 55 122 
Sidney, RelleJ Howard, 65 55 123 
Te,mple, Joel Hobart, 100 55 130 
Unity, Hezeldah Chase, ,100 55 130 
V '7ssalbol'ough, Joseph R. Abbot, 70 51 116 
P:ienna, James Cbapman, 80 55 126 
Watcl'ville, 'Timothy BouteIle, 80 51 118 
W1:nthl'op, Nathan Howard, 55 55 121 
TJ7ayne, Moses Wing', 60 55 122 
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COUNTY OF OXFORD. 

Buckfield, Benjamin Spaulding, 50 55 120 
Bethel, Timothy Hastings, 70 51 116 
Fryeburg, Asa Chades; 50 55 120 
Hiram, Marshall Spring, 40 55 118 
Hebron, Isaac Whittemore; 45 55 119 
Jay, Moses Stone, 70 50 114 
Livermore, Thomas Chase, Jun. 60 55 122 
Lovell, Benjamin Wehber, 45 55 119 
.Mexico, Walter P. Carpenter, 75 52 119 
Norway, Uriah Holt, 50 55 120 
Paris, Simeon Cummings, 50 50 110 
Rumford, Moses F. Kimball, 70 51 116 
Sumner, Calvin Bisbee, 50 55 120 
TU1'ner, Joseph Bonney, 50 55 120 
.lIfexico, j Ollll Storer, 85 6 29 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET. 

Bloomfield, Brooks Dascomb, 100 55 13f 
C01'nville, Joseph Parsons, 105 55 13: 
Fairfield, Benjamin Jones, 85 46 11}l:J 
Industry, John Thompson, 95 55 129 
Madison, John Burns, 105 52 125 
.Milburn, Benjamin Eaton, 105 55 131 
Norridgewoc7c, William Allen, Jun. 95 52 123 
New Vineyard, Solomon Luce, Jun. 100 55 130 
New Portland, Ward Spooner, 115 50 123 
Pm'kman, Zenas Hall, 135 52 131 
Phillips, John L. Blake, 110 42 106 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT. 

Bangor, Joseph TI'eat, 140 55 138 
Brewer, Geol'ge Leonard, 150 55 140 
Dover, Joseph Crooker, 170 55 ]44 
Dexter, Cornelius Coolidge, 135 53 133 
Etna, Robert Stuart, 140 55 138 
Newburgh, David Swett, 140 55 138 
Sebec, Joshua Carpenter, 180 55 146 

Clerk, James L. Child, ~ 
72 252 Including 17 days for 

completing the records 

Assistant Clel'k, Herbert T. Moore, 54 162 
Dool'-lceepe1',Page 1 T 1 52k 2H1 d.!llt d thomas Ba iel'" an . en an, , ,. 
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PAY ROLL-HOUSE. 

Rouse of Rep1'6sental'ives, Feb. 28, 182'5. 
The committee 011 the Pay Roll of the House of Repl'esenta~ 

lives, Report, The amount of travel and attendance of the mem­
bers at the present session, the additional pay of the speaker, 
and the pay of John Storm', who waS retul'lled a member of this 
House fro In the District of Mexico, Dixfield and Peru, and 
whose seat Was vacated, and the additional allowance to Daniel' 
Quinnam,fol' 'extra'service on the committee of accounts, made 
UpOll this Roll, by order of the House; together with the pay of 
the e1erk;allsistantc1erk, door-keeper, page and attendant, tobe 
,eighteen thousand 'and fifty five dollars: and report herewith ia 
\Resolve. EDW ARDRUSSELL, pel' at'der. 

'CHAPTER LXXVIII,. 

Resolve on the Pay Roll oflhe House ofRepl'esentalives. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out ofthe Treasury 
of this State, to the sevel'al persons mentioned in the pt'eceding 
Roll, the several sums set against their respective names, amount~ 
ing to eighteen thousand and fifty-five dollars. . 

[This Resolve passed FebruU1'J 28, 1825.] 

STATE OF MAINE. 
SECRETARY OF STATE'S 'OFFICE,~ 

PORTLAND, APRIL 20th, l825. S * btttb~ ttttff~. That the Resolves contain­
ed in this pamphlet, have been compared with the 
originals deposited in this Office, and appeal' to be 
cOl'l'ectly printed. 

AMOS NICHOLS, Sec't'eta't'y of State. 


